# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3055439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MARIANNE CAIN BELLOT	06/29/2009
KEITH J. MERTZ	06/29/2009
THOMAS G. REHBERGER	06/29/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DANISCO A/S	
Street Address:	LANGEBROGADE 1	
City:	COPENHAGEN	
State/Country:	DENMARK	
Postal Code:	1001	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13782470

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4149785568

Email: ptomailbox@whdlaw.com
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. CRONIN
Address Line 1: 555 EAST WELLS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1900

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202-3819

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AGP-34402-B-A
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J CRONIN
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Cronan/
DATE SIGNED:	10/07/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 033903 FRAME: 0529

503008839

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, MARIANNE CAIN BELLOT OF WAUWATOSA, WISCONSIN USA, KEITH J. MERTZ OF NEOSHO, WISCONSIN USA, and THOMAS G. REHBERGER OF WAUWATOSA, WISCONSIN USA, hereby assign to: Danisco A/S, a corporation of Copenhagen, DENMARK; its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of applications for United States Patent entitled BACILLUS STRAINS USEFUL FOR ANIMAL ODOR CONTROL, filed APRIL 17, 2009, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 12/425,546, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said applications to hereafter complete these assignments by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said applications when known; these assignments including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said applications under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property. the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully these assignments.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I heret		and seal at <u>Wark/S/as, WE</u>
7		L.S.
MARIANNE CAIN BELLOT /		
Signature witnessed by:		
Date 06/29/09	WITNESS: Printed Nai	Me And Selection of the And Selection of the And Selection of the And Selection of the Andrews o
	Address:	<u> 1637 N 752 WESTMOND</u> OR 1888 1864 N S S 318 E

1

	Signature witnessed by:		
Date	<u> </u>	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	21412121 1937 1952 WESTERN DE WOMERESHE WE 2018 W
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s  20% day of		seal at <u>///////////////////////////////////</u>
Date	Signature witnessed by:	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	<u>And Jabake Illi</u> And Sabattale 15 1821 n 1922 westmander Varrena, not 5318 b
Date	Signature witnessed by:	WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	<u> </u>
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto s  27 day of <u>June</u> , 2009  14 and Rudden  NAS G. REHBERGER		seal atL.S.

2

Attorney Docket No: AGP-34402

	Signature witnessed by:	
	<u> </u>	WITNESS: Dog Sabatarial (1)
Date	1	Printed Name: <u>ANN SABATZNELLE</u>
		Address: <u>//227/1752///6779/09/</u> 2/26
		<u> </u>
	Signature witnessed by:	
,	06/29/01	WITNESS: 2224/14/
Date	* ×	Printed Name: <u> </u>
		Address: <u>4327.4752446572264</u> 0.44
		<u> </u>

3

WHEN6421991.3

**RECORDED: 10/07/2014** 

PATENT REEL: 033903 FRAME: 0532